Monday 1 June

Course introduction and Overview on International Disaster Law

08.30-09.00

09.00-9.15

9.15-9.30

9.30-10.15

10.15-10.45

10.45-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.30

15.30-15.45

15.45-16.30

16.30-17.15

17.15-18.30

Registration of participants

Welcome Address and overview of the course
- Prof Edoardo Greppi

President, International Institute of
Humanitarian Law (lIHL)

- Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre, Editor-in-
Chief Yearbook of International Disaster Law

- Isabelle Granger, Global Coordinator - Disaster
Law Programme, IFRC

Presentation of the Participants and Ice-
breaking exercise

Laura Di Gianfrancesco, Roma Tre University
Key Legal Issues in Disaster Risk Management:
An Overview

Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme

Group Exercise on the ILC Draft Articles

Coffee-break

Keynote Lecture: The Work of the International
Law Commission on the Protection of Persons in
the Event of Disaster

Eduardo Valencia-Ospina Former Special
Rapporteur on the Protection of Persons in the
Event of Disasters, International Law
Commission

Dialogue with the Special Rapporteur

Lunch Break

The International Legal Framework on
International Disaster Law: An Introduction
Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore
Sant’Anna, Pisa

Coffee Break

Group exercise

Key Legal Issues in International Disaster Relief
and the work of the IFRC Disaster Law
Programme: An Overview

Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme
Reception Drink

9.00-9.15

9.15-10.15

10.15-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-14.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-16.15

16.15-16.30

16.30-17.30

Tuesday 2 June
Legal Challenges in Relief Operations

Summary of day one and overview of day two

International Disaster Response Law:

The Role of the Affected State and the International
Community

Giulio Bartolini

Roma Tre University

The International Coordination system for
Humanitarian Protection: the UN Cluster Approach
Representative of International Organization

Coffee Break

International Disaster Response Law: Goods,
Equipment (Access and Quality)

Giovanna Adinolfi

University of Milan

Lunch Break

Group exercise

IDRL: The Legal Status of Civilian and Military
International Relief Personnel

Giulio Bartolini

Roma Tre University

Coffee Break

The management and regulation of Health
Emergencies
Representative of International Organization

9.00-9.15

9.15-10.00

10-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-13.45

13.45-14.45

14.45-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00-17.00

Wednesday 3 June
Disaster Law and Cross-Cutting Sectors

Summary of day two and overview of day three

Human Rights and Disasters: An Introduction
Emanuele Sommario
Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna, Pisa

Keynote Lecture: Human Rights in Disaster
Settings

Prof Walter Kalin

University of Bern

Former Representative of the UN Secretary-
General on the Human Rights of Internally
Displaced Persons

Coffee Break

The Protection of Cultural Property in Disaster
Scenarios

Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani

Uninettuno University, Rome

Lunch Break

Group exercise

The Protection of Migrants in Practice: Overview
of Recent Disasters and Related Initiatives
Representative of International Organization

Coffee Break

Humanitarian Principles in Disaster Settings
Federico Casolari
University of Bologna



Thursday 4 June

Morning: Disaster Risk Reduction and Climate Change

9.00-9.15

9.15-10.15

10.15-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-13.45

13.45-14.45

14.45-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00-17.00

20.00

Afternoon: Regional approaches to IDL

Summary of day three and overview of day four

Disaster Risk Reduction: Developments and
Institutional Law Issues
Marie Aronsson-Storrier, University of Reading

Disasters and Climate Change: Integrating Climate
Change Adaptation, DRR and SDGs in Legal and
Policy Frameworks

Tommaso Natoli

IFRC and University College Cork, Researcher

Coffee Break

DRR: An Analysis of Sectoral Approaches to DRR
Marie Aronsson-Storrier, University of Reading

Lunch Break

Group exercise

European Law on Disasters. The Role of the EU in
the Response to Disasters within and Outside its
Borders

Federico Casolari

University of Bologna

Coffee Break

IDL in Africa: Updates from the Field
Maria Martinez,

IFRC Disaster Law Programme

Regional Office (Nairobi)

Final Social Dinner

9.00-9.15

9.15-10.15

10.15-11.15

11.15-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-13.45

13.45-14.00

14.00-14.30

Course
Directors

Course
Assistant

Friday 5 June
Regional Approaches to IDL (continues)

Summary of day four and overview of day five

The Central American approach to Disaster
Prevention and Response

Rebeca Munoz

IFRC Disaster Law Programme

Disaster Law in South-Est Asia: The Role of ASEAN
Tommaso Natoli
IFRC and University College Cork, Researcher

Coffee Break

Group exercise

Lunch Break

Course Evaluation

Closing Ceremony & Awarding of Certificates
- Stefania Baldini, Secretary-General IIHL
- Tommaso Natoli, IFRC and UCC

Board of Organisers

Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme
Giulio Bartolini, Roma Tre University

Federico Casolari, University of Bologna
Tommaso Natoli, University College Cork
Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore
Sant’Anna, Pisa

Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University

Laura Di Gianfrancesco, Roma Tre University
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