	Monday 1 June	
Course introduction and Overview on International Disaster Law		
08.30-09.00	Registration of participants	
09.00-9.15	Welcome Address and overview of the course - Prof Edoardo Greppi President, International Institute of Humanitarian Law (IIHL) - Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre, Editor-in- Chief Yearbook of International Disaster Law - Isabelle Granger, Global Coordinator - Disaster Law Programme, IFRC	
9.15-9.30	Presentation of the Participants and Ice- breaking exercise Laura Di Gianfrancesco, Roma Tre University	
9.30-10.15	Key Legal Issues in Disaster Risk Management: An Overview Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme	
10.15-10.45	Group Exercise on the ILC Draft Articles	
10.45-11.00	Coffee-break	
11.00-12.00	Keynote Lecture: The Work of the International Law Commission on the Protection of Persons in the Event of Disaster Eduardo Valencia-Ospina Former Special Rapporteur on the Protection of Persons in the Event of Disasters, International Law Commission	
12.00-12.30	Dialogue with the Special Rapporteur	
12.30-14.00	Lunch Break	
14.00-15.30	The International Legal Framework on International Disaster Law: An Introduction Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna, Pisa	
15.30-15.45	Coffee Break	
15.45-16.30	Group exercise	
16.30-17.15	Key Legal Issues in International Disaster Relief and the work of the IFRC Disaster Law Programme: An Overview Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme	
17.15 – 18.30	Reception Drink	

	Tuesday 2 June
	Legal Challenges in Relief Operations
9.00 - 9.15	Summary of day one and overview of day two
9.15-10.15	International Disaster Response Law: The Role of the Affected State and the International Community Giulio Bartolini Roma Tre University
10.15-11.15	The International Coordination system for Humanitarian Protection: the UN Cluster Approach Representative of International Organization
11.15-11.30	Coffee Break
11.30-12.30	International Disaster Response Law: Goods, Equipment (Access and Quality) Giovanna Adinolfi University of Milan
12.30-14.00	Lunch Break
14.00-15.00	Group exercise
15.00-16.15	IDRL: The Legal Status of Civilian and Military International Relief Personnel Giulio Bartolini Roma Tre University
16.15-16.30	Coffee Break
16.30-17.30	The management and regulation of Health Emergencies Representative of International Organization

Wednesday 3 June Disaster Law and Cross-Cutting Sectors		
9.00 - 9.15	Summary of day two and overview of day three	
9.15-10.00	Human Rights and Disasters: An Introduction Emanuele Sommario Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna, Pisa	
10-11.15	Keynote Lecture: Human Rights in Disaster Settings Prof Walter Kälin University of Bern Former Representative of the UN Secretary- General on the Human Rights of Internally Displaced Persons	
11.15-11.30	Coffee Break	
11.30-12.30	The Protection of Cultural Property in Disaster Scenarios Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani Uninettuno University, Rome	
12.30-13.45	Lunch Break	
13.45-14.45	Group exercise	
14.45-15.45	The Protection of Migrants in Practice: Overview of Recent Disasters and Related Initiatives Representative of International Organization	
15.45-16.00	Coffee Break	
16.00-17.00	Humanitarian Principles in Disaster Settings Federico Casolari University of Bologna	

Thursday 4 June Morning: Disaster Risk Reduction and Climate Change			
	Afternoon: Regional approaches to IDL		
9.00-9.15	Summary of day three and overview of day four		
9.15-10.15	Disaster Risk Reduction: Developments and Institutional Law Issues Marie Aronsson-Storrier, University of Reading		
10.15-11.15	Disasters and Climate Change: Integrating Climate Change Adaptation, DRR and SDGs in Legal and Policy Frameworks Tommaso Natoli IFRC and University College Cork, Researcher		
11.15-11.30	Coffee Break		
11.30-12.30	DRR: An Analysis of Sectoral Approaches to DRR Marie Aronsson-Storrier, University of Reading		
12.30-13.45	Lunch Break		
13.45-14.45	Group exercise		
14.45-15.45	European Law on Disasters. The Role of the EU in the Response to Disasters within and Outside its Borders Federico Casolari University of Bologna		
15.45-16.00	Coffee Break		
16.00-17.00	IDL in Africa: Updates from the Field Maria Martinez, IFRC Disaster Law Programme Regional Office (Nairobi)		
20.00	Final Social Dinner		

	Friday 5 June Regional Approaches to IDL (continues)
9.00-9.15	Summary of day four and overview of day five
9.15-10.15	The Central American approach to Disaster Prevention and Response Rebeca Munoz IFRC Disaster Law Programme
10.15-11.15	Disaster Law in South-Est Asia: The Role of ASEAN Tommaso Natoli IFRC and University College Cork, Researcher
11.15-11.30	Coffee Break
11.30-12.30	Group exercise
12.30-13.45	Lunch Break
13.45-14.00	Course Evaluation
14.00-14.30	Closing Ceremony & Awarding of Certificates - Stefania Baldini, Secretary-General IIHL - Tommaso Natoli, IFRC and UCC

#### **Board of Organisers**

## Course Directors

Isabelle Granger, IFRC Disaster Law Programme Giulio Bartolini, Roma Tre University Federico Casolari, University of Bologna Tommaso Natoli, University College Cork Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna, Pisa Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University

Course Assistant Laura Di Gianfrancesco, Roma Tre University







# INTERNATIONAL DISASTER LAW COURSE

Sanremo, 1 - 5 June 2020



## International Institute of Humanitarian Law

Villa Ormond - Corso Cavallotti 11318038 Sanremo, IM – Italy

### **Draft PROGRAMME**

The course is organised with the support of the Italian Red Cross



and in cooperation with the Jean Monnet Project 'Disseminating Disaster Law for Europe' at Roma Tre University

